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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3054 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14TH MARCH, 2018 
 

EDUCATION OF MEDICAL OFFICERS 
 

3054. SHRI  HARIOM SINGH RATHORE:            

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the measures being taken for continuous education of medical officers; 
 

(b)  whether the officers are also being educated in alternative medicine such as 
ayurveda and homoeopathy; and 
 

(c)  if so, the details thereof? 
 
 

A    N    S    W    E    R 
        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE) 
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे) 
 

(a) Specialist officers are encouraged to avail study leave for completing 
super specialization courses at Armed Forces Medical Services Institutes 
as well as prestigious institutes in the civil sector.  Medical officers / 
specialists officers also get chance to get themselves educated through in-
service training & secondment training.  In addition, Medical officers 
including specialists attend Continuous Medical Education (CME) 
Programmes and National Conferences of professional societies. 

(b) No, Madam. 

(c) Does not arise in view of the reply to part (b) above. 
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